FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-	i Pat	. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT FICE OF PUBLIC RECORI
	01-28-2004	OF	FICE OF PUBLIC RECORD
RE		2 EET	004 APR 23 PN 1: 54
Q	102731372	·	FINANCE SECTION
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record		iment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ag artmental File	^{encies)} Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1) iSAM AG			Month Day Year 03 05 04
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			MonthDayYear
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of re	
Name (line 1) iSAM Holding GmbH			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Alexanderstr. 46			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
p			
Address (line 3) Mulheim	State/Country	D-45 4' Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party	only.
Name Caroline Nash, Reg. No. 36,329			
Address (line 1) Nash & Titus, LLC			
Address (line 2) 21402 Unison Road			
Address (line 3) Middleburg, VA 20117			
Address (line 4) USA			
8/2004 LINUELLER 00000035 10284689	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:8021 40.00 BP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimat			
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Se Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regul See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent Mail documents to be	nd comments regarding this burden estim atory Affairs, Office of Management and Bu and Trademark Aasignment Practice. DO N e recorded with required cove	ate to the U.S. Patent and Traden dget, Paperwork Reduction Projec NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR Pr sheet(s) information 1	nark Office, Chief Information Officer t (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050 D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI O:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation P.O.	Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	a states Patent and Tr 313-1450	auemark Unice,
			FNT

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0954

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(540) 554-4551			
Name Caroline Nash					
Address (line 1) Nash & Titus, LLC					
Address (line 2) 21402 Unison Road					
Address (line 3) Middleburg, VA 20117					
Address (line 4) USA					
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	-	er the same property). : Number(s)			
10/284,689					
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	Dn <u>Month Day Year</u>			
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	500867			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Caroline Nash	Caroline Vash	22 April 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0955 U.S. Serial No. 10/284,689

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, **ISAM-AG** of Mülheim, Germany, hereafter referred to as applicant, having sole ownership interest in the invention entitled "<u>Control System or Process for</u> <u>the Automatic Control of a Moveable Bucket Wheel Device</u>" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 31, 2002, U.S. Serial No. 10/284,689, and

Whereas, **ISAM Holding GmbH** of Mülheim Germany herein referred to as assignee whose post office address is Alexanderstr. 46, D-45472, Mülheim Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ISAM AG had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 05+h day of 70/c4, 2004,

At the location of <u>Hulpein an des</u> Run

Jürgen Hellmich Bernd Jo+20 Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ISAM AG Chief Executive offices chief officer Title ature Bul 25

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0956

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of Mann

Group Art Unit:

Serial No: 10/284,689

· , · ,

Examiner:

Filing Date: October 31, 2002

FOR: Control System or Process for the Automatic Control of a Moveable Bucket Wheel Device

Attention: Office of Solicitor

* * * * *

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UNDER 37 CFR 3.61

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In connection with the above-referenced patent application, Assignee, ISAM Holding GmbH, of Germany, appoints the following domestic representative whom may be served process or notice of proceedings affecting the application, patent or registration or rights thereunder :

Maryland Address:
Caroline Nash
Nash & Titus, LLC
3415 Brookeville Road
Brookeville, MD 20833
(301) 924-9500

Virginia Address: Caroline Nash Nash & Titus, LLC 21402 Unison Road Middleburg, VA 20117 (540) 554-4551

Executed on this $\underline{7}$ day of $\underline{Apr. 1}$, 2004, at the location of Germany_____.

Mann Serial No. 10/284,689 Page 2 of 2

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ISAM Holding GmbH.

Name: Bernd Jotzo Title: Nonoging Director Signature: Bue JS

Name: Se for Ingendahe Title: Managing Director Signature:

• د •					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Mann		Docket No. Hubsch 109			
Serial No. 10/2 84,689	Filing Date October 31, 2002	Examiner	Group Art Unit		
Invention: Control Syste	em of Process for the Automatic (Control of a Moveable Bucket W	heel Device		
I hereby certify that thi is being deposited wi	is Assignmentith the United States Postal Se	<i>(Identify type of correspondence)</i> ervice as first class mail in an	envelope addressed to:		
Commissioner for Pate	ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450 on	April 22, 2004 (Date)		
Caroline Nash (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) Caroline Rash (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
	Note: Each paper must hav	ve its own certificate of mailing.			
			P07A/REV03		

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0959

Chain of title for 10/284,689

Mann assignment ISAM-imna Gesellschaf fur angewandte Kybernetik mbH Name change ISAM AG assignment ISAM Holding GmbH

> Here are 2 assegnments and 1 manue Change. Ju chick is Jon 120° to Cove, all three.

RECORDED: 04/23/2004